
Page 1 of 11 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN HARRIS COUNTY AND 
CAREER AND RECOVERY RESOURCES, INC. FOR 

CCHP  RAPID RE-HOUSING (COVID-19) 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF HARRIS § 

This First Amendment to the Agreement is entered into by and between Harris County, a 
body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas (herein after referred to as the 
Grantee), and Career and Recovery Resources, Inc. (herein after referred to as the 
Subrecipient. The Grantee and Subrecipient are referred to herein collectively as the Parties. 

Recitals 

On or about March 8, 2022, Grantee entered into an Agreement for Services (herein after 
referred to as the "Agreement") with Subrecipient under which the Subrecipient would provide 
certain services generally described as providing CCHP Rapid Re-Housing services, to include 
rental assistance, financial assistance, and case management; and  

The Parties now desire to enter into a First Amendment to the Agreement to revise 
Exhibit B, Budget, in order to distribute the funds under the correct funding source.  The Parties 
request that the Amendment be effective March 1, 2022.  The total grant amount remains at 
$1,495,000.00. 

 Terms 

I. 

  et to Agreement is replaced entirely.  The amended Budget is attached 
hereto and     Exhibit B, Budget to First    

II. 

In the event of any conflict between this First Amendment to Agreement and all previous 
versions of the Agreement, the terms of this First Amendment shall govern.  All other conditions 
between the parties shall remain in full force and effect. 

[EXECUTION PAGE TO FOLLOW] 





Page 2 of 11 

 

ATTEST: CAREER AND RECOVERY 
RESOURCES, INC. 

 
By: _________________________________ By: ________________________________ 
Name: ______________________________  Name: ______________________________ 
Title: _______________________________  Title: _______________________________ 
 
 
       Date Signed: _________________________ 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:     
 
Christian D. Menefee HARRIS COUNTY      
Harris County Attorney  
 
 
By:         By:        
Tiffany Bangs      LINA HIDALGO 
Assistant County Attorney Harris County Judge 
CAO File No.: 22GEN2160  
 
 
       Date Signed: ____________________ 

 
 

 

 

Tiffany Bangs













Page 3 of 11 

Exhibit B, Budget to First Amendment to Agreement 
CAREER AND RECOVERY RESOURCES, INC. FOR CCHP  RAPID RE-

HOUSING (COVID-19) 
 

Maximum Amount to be Paid Under this Agreement 

 
It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by the Grantee under this 
Agreement shall not exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS and 00/100 ($1,495,000.00) as certified available by the Harris County Auditor and 
as evidenced by the issuance of a Purchase Order from the Harris County Purchasing Agent. 
 

 





Page 4 of 11 

 





Page 5 of 11 

Position FTE Monthly Salary No. of Months

Harris County ESG-CV 

Funds

Harris County ESG-

CV2 Funds TOTAL

Program Manager-Housing 0.1  $         5,000.00 16 4,500.00$                        3,500.00$                   8,000.00$               

RRH Lead Case Manager 1  $         4,166.67 16 37,500.00$                     29,166.67$                 66,666.67$             

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

 $                     42,000.00 32,666.67$                 74,666.67$             

Fringe Benefits

3,213.00$                        2,499.00$                    $               5,712.00 

2,100.00$                        1,633.33$                    $               3,733.33 

1,680.00$                        1,306.67$                    $               2,986.67 

-$                                   $                            -   

 $                       6,993.00 5,439.00$                   12,432$                   

 $                     48,993.00  $                38,105.67 87,099$                   

 $                     48,993.00  $                38,105.67 87,099$                   

2020

Service Component # 3

Component:

Position FTE Monthly Salary No. of Months

Harris County ESG-CV 

Funds

Harris County ESG-

CV2 Funds TOTAL

-$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                             -$                              

-$                                  -$                                  -$                              

Fringe Benefits

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                                  -$                         

Position FTE Monthly Salary No. of Months

Harris County ESG-CV 

Funds

Harris County ESG-CV 

2 Funds TOTAL

RRH Lead Case Manager 1  $         4,166.67 12 50,000.00$                 50,000.00$             

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  50,000.00$                 50,000.00$             

Fringe Benefits

-$                                  3,825.00$                   3,825.00$               

-$                                  2,500.00$                   2,500.00$               

-$                                  2,000.00$                   2,000.00$               

-$                                  -$                             -$                         

-$                                  8,325.00$                   8,325.00$               

-$                                  58,325.00$                 58,325.00$             

-$                                  58,325.00$                 58,325.00$             

RRH Personnel Detail

FICA (7.65%)

Fringe Benefits Subtotal

Activity No. 2: Case Management

Insurance

Retirement

Fringe Benefits Subtotal

Salary Subtotal

Retirement

Activity No. 1: Navigation

RRH - STATE

Salary Subtotal

FICA (7.65%)

Rapid Re-housing Personnel Total

Activity No. 2: Case Management

 Case Management Total

Worker's Compensation (not to exceed 5%)

Insurance

Rapid Re-Housing STATE Personnel Total

Worker's Compensation (not to exceed 5%)

Insurance

Retirement

Case Management Total

Navigation Total

Worker's Compensation (not to exceed 5%)

Fringe Benefits Subtotal

Salary Subtotal

FICA (7.65%)





Page 6 of 11 

1 2020

Component:

Expense Description
Harris County ESG-

CV Funds

Harris County ESG-

CV2 Funds Equation for calculation of funds requested TOTAL

Activity No. 3: Financial Assistance
landlord incentive fees, and rental and utility 
assistance payments to landlords

Landlord Incentives 35,000.00$           5,000.00$              $1600/hh x 25HH 40,000.00$                  

Utility Deposits & 1st month Utility payments 3,750.00$              $150/hh x 25hh 3,750.00$                    

Rental Application Fees & Security Deposits -$                               

Other (Client Furniture) 27,200.00$           $1088/hh x 25hh 27,200.00$                  

Other (Client Transportation - bus fare cards) -$                               
Financial Assistance Subtotal 65,950.00$         5,000.00$           70,950.00$              

Activity No. 4: Rental Assistance  

Short term rental assistance (1-3 months) 71,250.00$           $950/hh x 25hh x 3mnths 71,250.00$                  

Medium term rental assistance (4-24 months) 209,689.00$         99,061.00$           $950/hh x 25hh x 13mnths 308,750.00$                

-$                               

Rental Assistance Subtotal 280,939.00$       99,061.00$         380,000.00$            
Component 1-RRH  Total 346,889.00$       104,061.00$       450,950.00$            

2

Component:

Expense Description
Harris County ESG-

CV Funds

Harris County ESG-

CV2 Funds Equation for calculation of funds requested TOTAL

Activity No. 3: Financial Assistance
landlord incentive fees, and rental and utility 
assistance payments to landlords

Rental Application Fees and Security Deposits -$                               

Utility payments-1 month -$                               

Landlord Incentives -$                               

Other (Client Transportation - Bus Fare Cards) -$                               

-$                               
Financial Assistance Subtotal -$                   -$                   -$                        

Activity No. 4: Rental Assistance  

Short term rental assistance (1-3 months) -$                        -$                               

Medium term rental assistance (4-24 months) 357,066.00$       $607.26/hh x 49hh x 12mnths 357,066.00$                
Rental Assistance Subtotal -$                   357,066.00$       357,066.00$            

Component 2-RRH City Total -$                   357,066.00$       357,066.00$            

3

Component:

Expense Description
Harris County ESG-

CV Funds

Harris County ESG-

CV2 Funds Equation for calculation of funds requested TOTAL

Activity No. 3: Financial Assistance
landlord incentive fees, and rental and utility 
assistance payments to landlords

Rental Application Fees and Security Deposits -$                        -$                        -$                               

Utility payments - Monthly 7,200.00$              $50/hh x 12hh x 12mnths 7,200.00$                    

Landlord Incentives -$                        -$                        -$                               

Other (Client Transportation - Bus Fare Cards) -$                               

-$                               
Financial Assistance Subtotal -$                   7,200.00$           7,200.00$                

Activity No. 4: Rental Assistance  

Short term rental assistance (1-3 months) -$                        -$                        -$                               

Medium term rental assistance (4-24 months) 529,920.00$         $960/hh x 46 x 12mnths 529,920.00$                
Rental Assistance Subtotal -$                   529,920.00$       529,920.00$            

Component 3-RRH STATE Total -$                   537,120.00$       537,120.00$            

Total Non-Personnel 1 - All Activities: 346,889.00$       998,247.00$       1,345,136.00$          

RRH Financial Assistance Detail

RRH - STATE

RRH Financial Assistance Detail

Rapid Re-housing

RRH - City

RRH Financial Assistance Detail





Page 7 of 11 

 
 
 
 





Page 8 of 11 

 
 
 





Page 9 of 11 





Page 10 of 11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 






